PPrinosentuin

van Cooth
Outcomes Ecoquiz

1. Do you recycle plastic bottles?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome
0 Always 26 22% 42.92% 0 Always
1 Often 30 26% 36.73%
m 1 Often
2 1 2 Sometimes
Sometimes 39 33% 32.67% = 3 Never
3 Never 14 12% 28.43% .
® 4| don't know
4 | don't
know 4 3% 24.75%

Outcomes of the adults. (134 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome mO AIways
0 0,
0 Always 38 27% 47.79% 1 Often
1 Often 37 27% 41.24%
2 1 2 Sometimes
Sometimes 41 29% 33.54% H 3 Never
3 Never 14 10% 28.43% .
H 4 1don't know

4 | don't
know 4 3% 24.75%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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Outcomes Ecoquiz
2. Do you eat organic food?s?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Qutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always
0 Always 5 4% 57.40%
| 1 Oft
1 Often 17 15% | 47.00% en
M 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 35 30% | 35.97% .
® 4| don't know
3 Never 30 26% 29.23%
4 | don't
know 25 21% 30.64%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
H 0 Always
0 Always 5 4% 57.40%
H 1 Often
1 Often 19 14% 48.84%
W 2 Sometimes
2 H 3 Never
Sometimes 51 37% | 43.51% .
M 41don't know
3 Never 34 24% 31.85%
4 | don't
know 25 18% 30.64%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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3.Do you use glass bottles and jars instead of plastic bottles and jars?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always 12 10% | 46.17% =0 Always
1 Often 17 15% | 40.00% " 1Often
M 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 49 42% 35.73%
® 4 1don't know
3 Never 11 9% 31.45%
4 1don't
know 23 20% 28.57%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome 0 Always
0 Always 13 9% 46.23% ® 1 Often
0 0

1 Often 22 16% 45.59% = 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 65 47% 41.17% m 4| don't know
3 Never 11 8% 31.45%
4 | don't
know 23 17% 28.57%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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4 Do you put your glass bottles and in the bottle bank??
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always 45 38% |42.02% 0 Always
0 0

1 Often 25 21% 38.56% = 1 Often
2 M 2 Sometimes
Sometimes 17 15% 30.88% m 3 Never
3 Never 21 18% | 22.71% ® 41 don't know
4 | don't
know 4 3% 32.75%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 65 47% 47.23%
m 1 Often
1 Often 26 19% 39.35%
W 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
i 0 0
Sometimes 18 13% 32.33% =41 don't know
3 Never 21 15% 22.71%
4 1don't
know 4 3% 32.75%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws



PPrinoentuin

van Cooth

Outcomes Ecoquiz

5. Do you use aerosol without CFCs?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome
0 Always
0 Always 5 4% 58.80%
| 1 Oft
1 Often 8 7% | 45.62% en
= 2 Sometimes
2 3 Never
Sometimes 8 7% 33.12% ,
® 4 1don't know
3 Never 24 21% 36.17%
4 1don't
know 67 57% 32.78%
Outcomes of the adults.
Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always 11 8% | 63.91% = 0 Always
1 Often 13 9% | 49.85% 1 Often
W 2 Sometimes
2 _ H 3 Never
Sometimes 11 8% 39.91%
® 4| don't know
3 Never 26 19% 37.08%
4 1don't
know 73 53% 34.64%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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6. Do you buy loose vegetables and fruit instead prepackaged vegetables and
fruit?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always
0 Always 17 15% 48.18%
1 Often 26 22% | 41.35% = 10ften
™ 2 Sometimes
2 3 Never
Sometimes 31 26% 34.77%
m 4| don't know
3 Never 11 9% 22.64%
4 | don't
know 27 23% 28.41%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 22 16% 50.73%
m 1 Often
1 Often 42 30% 48.38%
W 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
i 0 0
Sometimes 32 23% 34.97% =41 don't know
3 Never 11 8% 22.64%
4 1don't
know 27 19% 28.41%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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7 Do you use white paper towels or toilet paper instead of colored paper
towels or toilet paper?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
| ]
0 Always 41 350 | 43.15% 0 Always
1 Often 27 23% | 37.59% H 1 Often
W 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 28 24% 29.64%
® 41 don't know
3 Never 3 3% 20.00%
4 | don't
know 13 11% 24.15%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 50 36% 45.42%
m 1 Often
1 Often 37 27% 44.49%
W 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 30 22% 30.93% ,
® 4 | don't know
3 Never 4 3% 31.00%
4 | don't
know 13 9% 24.15%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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8. Do you eat free-range eggs?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always 30 26% | 44.10% =0 Always
1 Often 19 16% | 42.95% = 10ften
= 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 15 13% 36.27%
® 4 | don't know
3 Never 6 5% 34.67%
4 1don't
know 42 36% 26.12%
Outcomes of the adults.
Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always
0 Always 36 26% 48.36%
H 1 Often
1 Often 25 18% 45.36%
= 2 Sometimes
2 3 Never
i 0 0
Sometimes 22 16% 43.27% =41 don't know
3 Never 8 6% 39.00%
4 1don't
know 43 31% 26.60%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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9. do you use rechargeable batteries?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome m0 Always
0 Always 19 16% 48.89% = 1 Often
1 Often 35 30% 36.40% .
W 2 Sometimes

2 | 3 Never
Sometimes 32 27% 34.16% m 41 don't know
3 Never 15 13% 29.67%
4 | don't
know 11 9% 22.45%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome
mOAl
0 Always 20 14% | 50.00% ways
1 Often 49 35% | 43.35% = 10ften
M 2 Sometimes
2 H 3 Never
Sometimes 37 27% 36.32%
® 4| don't know
3 Never 17 12% 33.41%
4 1don't
know 11 8% 22.45%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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10. DO you use soap and other cosmetic products not tested on animals?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times | Mean for m 0 Always
name answered | answered |outcome
m 1 Often
0 Always 14 12% 53.36% =2 Someti
ometimes
1 Often 11 9% 40.27%
m 3 Never
2 Sometimes 11 9% 33.36%
3 Never 8 7% 39.38% =4 I don’t know
41dontknow| 63 54% 31.29% W 5 Inapplicable
5 Inapplicable
4 3% 31.50%
Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always 25 18% | 55.72% 0 Always
1 Often 10 7% | 42.20% m 1 Often
M 2 Sometimes
2 . M 3 Never
Sometimes 6 4% 39.83%
. 1
3 Never 8 6% | 46.75% 41 don’t know
41 don't M 6 inapplicable
know 66 47% 31.92%
6
inapplicable 17 12% | 41.71%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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11. Do you participate to take energy saving schemes?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome 0Al
|
0 Always 9 8% | 56.22% ways
1 Often 12 10% | 50.58% = 10ften
M 2 Sometimes
2 3 Never
Sometimes 45 38% 36.69%
m 4| don't know
3 Never 11 9% 34.27%
4 | don't
know 33 28% 24.48%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome
0 Always 14 10% | 57.57% =0 Always
1 Often 27 19% | 55.81% 1 Often
M 2 Sometimes
2 _ m 3 Never
Sometimes 47 34% 37.15%
m4ldon'tk
3 Never 11 8% | 34.27% ontinow
4 1don't
know 33 24% 24.48%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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12. Do you refuel unleaded petrol?.
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Times of times Mean for ..
QOutcome name answered answered outcome m*0 Alt”d
* 0 Altijd 11 9% 51.09% H 1 Vaak
1 Vaak 9 8% 40.33% =2 Soms
2 Soms 6 5% 39.83% = 3 Nooit
3 Nooit 7 6% 45.29% o
. H 4 Weet ik niet
4 Weet ik niet 65 56% 31.69%
m 5 Inapplicable
5 Inapplicable
12 10% 34.00%
Outcomes of the adults.
Percentage ..
Times of times Mean for | * 0 Altijd
Outcome name answered answered outcome
N m 1 Vaak
* 0 Altijd 17 12% 55.06%
1 Vaak 13 9% | 45.62% %2 Soms
2 Soms 11 8% 33.36% 3 Nooit
3 Nooit 9 6% 41.33% B 4 Weet ik niet
5 inapplicable 4 3% 31.50%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden

dhr. N. Theuws
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13. Do you make maximum use of public transport or bicycle?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 44 38% 39.91%
m 1 Often
1 Often 44 38% 34.55%
W 2 Sometimes
2 H 3 Never
Sometimes 19 16% 29.63% .
® 4| don't know
3 Never 3 3% 36.67%
4 1don't
know 0 -

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 46 33% 40.98%
m 1 Often
1 Often 52 37% 38.08%
M 2 Sometimes
2 H 3 Never
Sometimes 30 22% | 40.43% .
m41don't know
3 Never 4 3% 41.50%
4 1don't
know 0 -

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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14. Do you avoid at home to use chemicals to kill insects?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 13 11% 50.54%
m 1 Often
1 Often 12 10% 42.00%
W 2 Sometimes
2 M 3 Never
Sometimes 32 27% 38.59% .
m 4 1don't know
3 Never 19 16% 36.42%
4 | don't
know 34 29% 25.32%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
m 0 Always
0 Always 23 17% 55.87%
m 1 Oft
1 Often 19 14% | 47.47% en
M 2 Sometimes
2 H 3 Never
Sometimes 37 27% | 40.65% .
® 4| don't know
3 Never 19 14% 36.42%
4 1don't
know 34 24% 25.32%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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15. Do you participate actively in waste separation?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome
0 Always 39 33% | 44.23% =0 Always
1 Often 22 19% | 37.59% 1 0Often
W 2 Sometimes
2 _ m 3 Never
Sometimes 25 21% 34.08%
. 1
3 Never 16 14% | 23.06% 4 don'tknow
4 1don't
know 8 7% 22.00%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always
0 Always 59 42% 48.85%
|
1 Often 23 17% | 39.48% 1 Gften
= 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 26 19% 34.96%
H 4 1don't know
3 Never 16 12% 23.06%
4 | don't
know 8 6% 22.00%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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16. How many birdhouses do you build?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome m>10
>10 5 4% 54.60% B 5Sand 10
5and 10 7 6% 57.57% w1and4
land 4 53 45% 38.92% =0
0 38 32% 26.53% o
Weet ik B Weet ik niet
niet 7 6% 28.86%
Outcomes of the adults.
Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for m>10
name answered answered outcome
>10 7 5% 58.14% H4enl0
4en 10 12 9% 62.17% mlend
len4d 61 44% 41.26% EO
0 44 32% 30.05% ® Weet ik niet
Weet ik
niet 8 6% 31.50%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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17. Do you use LED lights instead of incandescent lamps?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome |
mOA
0 Always 11 9% | 57.27% ways
1 Often 17 15% | 42.88% " 10ften
= 2 Sometimes
2 3 Never
Sometimes 25 21% 35.88%
m 4 | don't know
3 Never 10 9% 30.50%
4 1don't
know 47 40% 29.53%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
QOutcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered | outcome
0 Always 15 11% | 57.73% W0 Always
1 Often 28 20% | 49.18% m 1 Often
M 2 Sometimes
2 _ W 3 Never
Sometimes 30 22% 40.10%
. 1
3 Never 12 9% | 34.17% 41don't know
4 | don't
know 47 34% 29.53%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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18. How many trees do to you planned?

Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered answered outcome
m>10
>10 17 15% 48.65%
5and10 | 17 15% | 39.35% ®5and 10
1and 4 30 26% | 38.67% Wland4
0 38 32% 27.53% L J0]
Weet ik B Weet ik niet
niet 8 7% 30.88%
Outcomes of the adults.
Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome B * meer dan 10
* meer
B 5-
dan 10 25 18% | 54.24% 5okt
5-okt| 18 13% | 41.00% W 1-apr
1-apr 34 24% 40.65% mO
0 46 33% 31.83% B Weet ik niet
Weet ik
niet 9 6% 33.78%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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19. Do you feed the birds in winter?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome 0Al
| ]
0 Always 38 32% | 47.50% ways
1 Often 20 17% | 33.75% = 10ften
™ 2 Sometimes
2 M 3 Never
Sometimes 34 29% 31.71%
m 4| don't know
3 Never 15 13% 22.40%
4 1don't
know 3 3% 18.33%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome
mOAl
0 Always 52 37% | 51.31% 0 Always
1 Often 22 16% | 36.36% = 10ften
W 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 38 27% 33.68%
® 4 | don't know
3 Never 17 12% 25.94%
4 1don't
know 3 2% 18.33%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws



PPrinoentuin

van Cooth
Outcomes Ecoquiz

20. Do you give your old clothes away to charity ?
Outcomes of the students. (112 respondents)

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome 0Al
| ]
0 Always 34 20% | 44.85% ways
1 Often 22 19% | 37.95% = 10ften
™ 2 Sometimes
2 M 3 Never
Sometimes 28 24% 33.54%
m 4 1don't know
3 Never 12 10% 32.58%
4 1don't
know 14 12% 18.50%

Outcomes of the adults.

Percentage
Outcome Times of times Mean for
name answered | answered outcome |
mOA
0 Always 48 35% | 49.19% ways
1 Often 26 19% | 40.58% " 10Often
M 2 Sometimes
2 m 3 Never
Sometimes 31 22% 36.16%
® 4| don't know
3 Never 13 9% 34.46%
4 1don't
know 14 10% 18.50%

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws
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Conclusion:

We have had 112 student respondents and 134 adult ones. There are no big differences between
the students’ and the adults’ results.

Some interesting results:
A big percentage of adults sometimesrecycled plastic bottles.

The question in the quiz was not very clear. In the past 10 years there was an increase of little
waterbottles. We drop empty bottles with the garbage. Since a few years we have collected them
separately for recycling. You can drop big bottles at supermarkets and you receive a few eurocents
then.

Many people participate actively in separating waste. We put it in different boxes in the villages and
towns. We call it an “ environmentstreet”.

There’s an ignorance of LED lighting, animalfriendly cosmetics and unleaded fuel.

Most students and adults take care of birds. Many people feed birds in winter and many people
build or place birdhouses.

In general many people in the Netherlands think green and they are environmentally conscious. They
try to protect and save nature.

Authors: dhr. T. van Helden
dhr. N. Theuws



